
PASSAGE Family Church 

 
2023 21-Day Daniel’s Fast 

Daily Bible Passages and Prayer Guide 
 
Fasting is abstaining from food or certain kinds of foods for a period of time in order to bring your “flesh” 

under subjection and shift your focus from “natural” or physical matters to “spiritual” or godly concerns.  Your 

flesh and your mind desire to rule you but when you fast, your “spirit” will have greater control over your 

decisions and actions. During your fast, you are encouraged to pray, read the Word, and spend quality time in 

meditation, daily. Your perspective will change and your life will be enriched! 

 
DAY        PRAYER FOCUS     SCRIPTURE to READ  DATE           WEEKDAY                       
 

 1 Impact of 2023 Theme             Jan 21    Saturday 

 

 2 Increase Intimacy With God              James 4:8,10   Jan 22    Sunday    

 3 Vision: Local/Global Impact               Mark 16:15   Jan 23    Monday 

 4 Salvation             Romans 6:23   Jan 24    Tuesday  

 5 Kingdom Expansion            Matt 28:18-20   Jan 25    Wednesday 

  

 6 World Peace, USA & All Nations       John 14:27   Jan 26    Thursday 

 7 Elderly & Convalescing         Ruth 4:15   Jan 27    Friday 

 8 Leadership: Church & Govt.       I Tim 2:1-3   Jan 28        Saturday 

 9 Family & Marriage Healing       Luke 1:37   Jan 29    Sunday 

10 Forgiveness and Reconciliation             I John 1:9   Jan 30    Monday 

 

11 Home & Business Ownership        Matt 6:33   Jan 31    Tuesday 

12 Becoming a Kingdom Distrib. Center      II Cor. 9:8   Feb 1    Wednesday 

13 Spiritual Breakthrough        II Cor. 10:4-5   Feb 2    Thursday 

14 Disciples & Kingdom Workers      Matt 9:37-38   Feb 3    Friday 

15 Manifestation of Spiritual Gifts   I Cor. 12:4-12   Feb 4    Saturday 

 

16 Comfort for Bereaved & Grieving   Rev. 21:4   Feb 5    Sunday 

17 Impact of 2023 Theme           Feb 6    Monday 

    

18 Revival       Joel 2:28-29   Feb 7    Tuesday 

19 Fearlessness – Walking by Faith      Matt 8:26   Feb 8     Wednesday 

20 My-5 & New Believers     John 3:16   Feb 9    Thursday 

21 Experiencing The Blessing    Deut. 28:2, 8, 13   Feb 10       Friday 

 


